

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE January 18, 2023

## Reagan Institute Announces First Annual National Security Innovation Base Summit

Washington Summit will feature "NSIB Report Card" and in-person panels on the state of the innovation base

WASHINGTON, DC – The Ronald Reagan Presidential Foundation and Institute's Center for Peace Through Strength has announced the first annual *National Security Innovation Base Summit*. The Summit will be hosted at the Reagan Institute's Washington, DC, headquarters on March 14, 2023.

The event is part of the Institute's larger National Security Innovation Base (NSIB) program, which convenes key stakeholders to evaluate ways to improve the coordination and resilience of the national security innovation ecosystem. The Summit will feature in-person panels and discussions among Members of Congress, Department of Defense officials, defense industry and dual-use technology companies, investors, national security experts, and other thought leaders.

A key facet of the Summit will be to launch the inaugural NSIB Report Card – an innovative policy tool developed by the Reagan Institute to measure the effectiveness, productivity, and resilience of our nation's innovation ecosystem and provide recommendations for improvement.

Media who wish to cover the NSIB Summit in person should RSVP here.

What:	Reagan Institute National Security Innovation Base Summit
Who:	Members of Congress, Department of Defense officials, defense industry and dual-use technology companies, investors, national security experts, and thought leaders
When:	Tuesday, March 14, 2023
Where:	Ronald Reagan Presidential Foundation and Institute 850 16 <sup>th</sup> Street Washington, DC 20006

Media Contact: Claude Chafin (<u>chafin@invariantgr.com</u>)

## About the Reagan Foundation and Institute:

The Ronald Reagan Presidential Foundation and Institute is the nonprofit organization created by President Reagan himself and specifically charged by him with continuing his legacy and sharing his principles - individual liberty, economic opportunity, global democracy and national pride. The Foundation is a non-partisan organization which sustains the Ronald Reagan Presidential Library and Museum in Simi Valley, CA, the Reagan Center for Public Affairs, the Presidential Learning Center, The Air Force One Pavilion and the award-winning Discovery Center, as well as the Reagan Institute, which carries out the Foundation's work in Washington, D.C. The Reagan Library houses over 55 million pages of Gubernatorial, Presidential and personal papers and over 60,000 gifts and artifacts chronicling the lives of Ronald and Nancy Reagan. It also serves as the final resting place of America's 40th President and his First Lady. www.reaganfoundation.org